

**14-C-00007; San Carlos Flume Replacement
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., February 25, 2014**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Pepper Contracting Services, Inc		Bun Construction Company, Inc		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc		Adkins Contracting, Inc		Cross Environmental Services, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0100-1	Contingency	LS	1	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00
0101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$24,800.00	\$24,800.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$33,030.00	\$33,030.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
0104-1	Erosion Control and Tree Protection	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,158.00	\$35,158.00	\$6,515.00	\$6,515.00
0105-1	Tree Removal, Pruning, and Root Pruning	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$96,450.00	\$96,450.00	\$111,875.00	\$111,875.00
0108-1	Dewatering and By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$83,120.00	\$83,120.00	\$125,250.00	\$125,250.00
0113-1	Irrigation Repairs	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0120-3	Furnish and Install Fill	CY	350	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$53.00	\$18,550.00	\$32.85	\$11,497.50
0127-10	Demolition	LS	1	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$92,160.00	\$92,160.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00
0334-1	Asphalt Pavement Repairs	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0350-20	4 Foot Wide Concrete Sidewalk	SY	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$64.00	\$1,280.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$48.00	\$960.00
0400-10	Reinforced Concrete Construction	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00
0425-20	Reinforced Concrete Type "J" Manhole	EA	1	\$7,170.00	\$7,170.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
0425-30	Reinforced Concrete Type 1 Inlet	EA	1	\$4,032.00	\$4,032.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
0430-10	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	613	\$555.00	\$340,215.00	\$950.00	\$582,350.00	\$1,073.00	\$657,749.00	\$845.00	\$517,985.00	\$832.27	\$510,181.51
0432-5	PVC Drain Connections	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00
0435-2	Inlet Grates	EA	3	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$967.00	\$2,901.00	\$841.66	\$2,524.98
0520-1	Concrete Curb Type "D"	LF	15	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$42.00	\$630.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
0555-10	6 Foot PVC Privacy Fence	LF	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$33.42	\$2,339.40
0555-15	6 Foot Wood Privacy Fence	LF	440	\$17.00	\$7,480.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$14.00	\$6,160.00	\$21.00	\$9,240.00	\$26.13	\$11,497.20
0555-20	6 Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	420	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$17.00	\$7,140.00	\$21.42	\$8,996.40
0555-25	4 Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	245	\$11.00	\$2,695.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$9.00	\$2,205.00	\$16.00	\$3,920.00	\$14.69	\$3,599.05
0555-30	6 Foot Temporary Chain Link Fence*	LF	600	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.16	\$4,896.00
0570-1	Sod	SY	830	\$2.50	\$2,075.00	\$2.50	\$2,075.00	\$6.00	\$4,980.00	\$8.00	\$6,640.00	\$3.13	\$2,597.90
				TOTAL	\$898,482.00	TOTAL	\$996,095.00	TOTAL	\$1,059,999.00	TOTAL	\$1,107,994.00*	TOTAL	\$1,186,204.94
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration													
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>													
								Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>					
								Jim Greiner, P.E.					
								City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department					
								306 E. Jackson Street - 4N					
								Tampa, FL 33602					